A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO APPROVING THE ALLOCATION OF FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY 

FOUR THOUSAND THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($454,038) FROM THE 

UNDERGROUNDING FUND AS PROVIDED IN THE FRANCHISE 

AGREEMENT WITH UNITED POWER; AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION FOR SUCH 

ALLOCATION; AND AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF SAID FUNDS 

FOR THE SOUTHERN STREET, TOWER ROAD AND CARMICHAEL PARK

[...]

revenues obtained from electric utility operations within the City for the purpose of 

undergrounding its overhead distribution facilities in the City (the “Undergrounding 

Funds”), at the expense of United Power; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Brighton has reviewed  the use of 

Four Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Thirty Eight Dollars ($454,038) of the 

Undergrounding Funds allocated by United Power as part of the Franchise Agreement for 

the Southern Street, Tower Road, and Carmichael Park Project (installation of lights on 

Southern Street between Telluride Street and 45
th

Avenue, and Tower Road between